Automotive Grade
Capacitors
AEC-Q200
AEC-Q200 Automotive Grade Capacitors
At Knowles Capacitors we manufacture Single Layer, Multilayer,
High Reliability and Precision Variable Capacitors; EMI Filters and
Thin Film Devices.

FlexiCap™.
Automotive Grade Capacitors - AEC-Q200 range
Ordering information - AEC-Q200 ranges
1210 Y 100 0103 K S T _ _ _
Chip
size Termination Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric
Release codes Packaging Suffix code
0603
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
1825
2220
2225
3640
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with Ni
barrier (100% matte tin
plating). RoHS compliant.
H = FlexiCapTM
termination base with Ni
barrier (Tin/lead plating with
min. 10% lead).
Not RoHS compliant.
J = Nickel barrier
(100% matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant. Lead free.
A = Nickel barrier (Tin/lead
plating with min. 10% lead).
Not RoHS compliant.
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
1K2 = 1.2kV
1K5 = 1.5kV
2K0 = 2kV
2K5 = 2.5kV
3K0 = 3kV
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits
are significant figures
of capacitance code.
The fourth digit is
number of zeros
following
Example:
0103 = 10nF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
S = X7R
(BME) AEC-Q200
E = X7R
(2R1) AEC-Q200
K = C0G/NP0
(BME/NP0) AEC-Q200
A = C0G/NP0
(1B/NP0) AEC-Q200
T = X8R with
AEC-Q200 release

* StackiCap™ technology is protected by international patents (pending) EP2847776,
WO2013186172A1, US20150146343A1 and CN104471660A.
Ordering information - StackiCap™ Capacitors
1812 Y 500 0474 K J T WS2
Chip size Termination Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance Dielectric Packaging Suffix code
1812
2220
3640
Y = FlexiCap™
termination base with nickel
barrier (100% matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant. Lead free.
H = FlexiCap™
Termination base with nickel
barrier (Tin/lead plating with
minimum 10% lead).
Not RoHS compliant.
200/250 = 200/250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
1K2 = 1.2kV
1K5 = 1.5kV
2K0 = 2kV
First digit is 0. Second
and third digits are
significant figures of
capacitance code in
picofarads (pF). Fourth
digit is number of zeros
eg. 0474 = 470nF
Values are E12 series
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
J = X7R
(BME)
E = X7R
(2R1)
AEC-Q200
 S = X7R
(BME)
AEC-Q200
X = X7R
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk pack -
tubs or trays
WS2
StackiCap
Maximum capacitance
Up to 5.6µF
Maximum voltage
Up to 2kV
Reeled quantities - StackiCap™ Capacitors
1812 2220 3640
178mm (7”) Reel 500 500  -
330mm (13”) Reel 2,000 2,000 500

Ageing Rate
1% per decade (typical)
Ordering information - Syfer X8R High Temperature Capacitors
1206 Y 100 0473 K N T
Chip size Termination Voltage d.c. Capacitance in picofarads (pF) Capacitance tolerance Dielectric codes Packaging
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
2220
2225
Y = FlexiCap™
termination base with
nickel barrier (100%
matte tin plating).
*H = FlexiCap™
(Tin/Lead)
Not RoHS compliant.
025 = 25V
050 = 50V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
1K2 = 1.2kV
1K5 = 1.5kV
2K0 = 2kV
2K5 = 2.5kV
3K0 = 3kV
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits are significant figures
of capacitance code.
The fourth digit is number of zeros following.
Example: 0473 = 47000pF = 47nF
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
N = X8R
T = X8R AEC-Q200
RoHS compliant.
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk pack -
tubs or trays
Note: *FlexiCap™ termination only available in X7R material. Please contact our Sales Office for any special requirements.
X8R High Temperature Capacitors - minimum/maximum cap. values according to the rated d.c. voltage
0805 1206 1210 1808 1812 2220 2225 4540* 7565*
Min cap 100pF 100pF 100pF 100pF 150pF 220pF 330pF 1nF 2.2nF
Min cap 220pF 220pF 220pF 220pF 220pF 220pF 330pF 5.6µF 15µF
50V 47nF 150nF 330nF 330nF 680nF 1.2µF 2.2µF 4.7µF 12µF
100V 33nF 100nF 220nF 220nF 470nF 1.0µF 1.5µF 3.9µF 10µF
200/250V 15nF 68nF 150nF 150nF 330nF 680nF 1.0µF 2.7µF 6.9µF
500V 4.7nF 22nF 47nF 47nF 120nF 330nF 470nF 1.2µF 3.2µF
630V 2.2nF 10nF 33nF 33nF 68nF 180nF 220nF - -
1kV 1.5nF 3.3nF 6.8nF 6.8nF 27nF 68nF 82nF - -
1.2kV 2.2nF 5.6nF 5.6nF 15nF 47nF 56nF - -
1.5kV 1.5nF 3.3nF 3.3nF 10nF 27nF 33nF - -
2kV 680pF 1.5nF 1.5nF 5.6nF 15nF 22nF - -
2.5kV 1.2nF 3.3nF 10nF 12nF - -
3kV 820pF 2.7nF 5.6nF 6.8nF - -
Notes:  = X8R ranges in yellow available as qualified AEC-Q200. *Only available as Novacap parts, Non-RoHS compliant.
High Temperature Caps - up to 150°C X8R, Commercial, AEC-Q200
Ordering information - Novacap High Temperature Capacitors
4540 S 125 K 501 N T M
Chip
size
Dielectric
codes
Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance code
Voltage
code
Termination
codes Packaging Marking
0805
1206
1210
1812
1825
2225
4540
7565
S = X8R
High Temp.
(up to 150ºC)
Non-RoHS.
Value in
Picofarads.
Two significant
figures, followed
by number of
zeros:
125 = 1.2nF
J = ±5% (X8R)
K = ±10% (Class II)
M = ±20% (Class II)
Two significant
figures, followed by
number of zeros:
250 = 25 Volts
500 = 50 Volts
101 = 100 Volts
251 = 250 Volts
 501 = 500 Volts
P = Palladium Silver
PR = Palladium Silver*
K = Solderable Palladium Silver*
N = Nickel Barrier* 100% tin
Y = Nickel Barrier* 90% tin, 10% lead
C = FlexiCap™/Nickel Barrier* 100% tin
D = FlexiCap™/Nickel Barrier* 90% tin, 10% lead
S = Solderable Silver*
*Indicates RoHS terminations
None = Bulk
T =
Tape & Reel
W =
Waffle Pack
None =
Unmarked
M =
Marked
Tandem Capacitors have been designed as a fail safe range using a

between 0% and 70%.
Open Mode capacitor
Ordering information - Open Mode and Tandem Capacitors
1206 Y 050 0224 K X T _ _ _
Chip size Termination Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric
codes Packaging Suffix code
0603
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
2220
2225
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with
nickel barrier (100%
matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant.
*H = FlexiCap™
(Tin/Lead)
Not RoHS compliant.
016 = 16V
025 = 25V
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
First digit is 0. Second
and third digits are
significant figures of
capacitance code.
The fourth digit is
number of zeros
following.
Example:
0224 = 220000pF
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
X = X7R
S = X7R BME
(AEC-Q200)
E = X7R
(AEC-Q200
product)
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk pack -
tubs or trays
M01 =
Open Mode
capacitor
T01 =
Tandem
capacitor

X7R 15nF 15nF 68nF 15nF 15nF 68nF
Notes:  = AEC-Q200. For some lower capacitance parts, higher voltage rated parts may be supplied.
Ordering Information - E01 & E07 feedthrough capacitors
1206 Y 100 0103 M X T E07
Chip
size Termination Voltage Capacitance in picofarads (pF) Tolerance Dielectric Packaging Type
0805
1206
1806
J = Nickel Barrier (Tin)
*Y = FlexiCap™
(Tin - X7R only)
A = (Tin/Lead)
Not RoHS compliant.
*H = FlexiCap™
(Tin/Lead)
Not RoHS compliant.
025 = 25V
050 = 50V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
First digit is 0. Second and third
digits are significant figures of
capacitance code. The fourth digit
is number of zeros following
Example: 0103 = 10000pF.
M = ±20% A = C0G/NP0
AEC-Q200
C = C0G/NP0
E = X7R
AEC-Q200
X = X7R
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk
E01
E07
Note: *FlexiCap™ termination only available in X7R material. Please contact our Sales Office for any special requirements.
178mm
(7”) reel
0805 1206 1806
3000 2500 2500
330mm
(13”) reel
0805 1206 1806
12000 10000 10000
Reeled
quantities

Frequency (MHz) Frequency (MHz)
Filtering application Decoupling application
Ordering Information - X2Y IPC range
1812 Y 100 0334 M X T E03
Chip
Size Termination Voltage Capacitance in picofarads (pF)
C1
Tolerance Dielectric Packaging Type
0805
1206
1410
1812
J = Nickel Barrier (Tin)
*Y = FlexiCap™
(Tin - X7R only)
A = (Tin/Lead)
Not RoHS compliant.
*H = FlexiCap™
(Tin/Lead)
Not RoHS compliant.
025 = 25V
050 = 50V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
500 = 500V
First digit is 0. Second and third
digits are significant figures of
capacitance code.
The fourth digit is number of zeros
following
Example: 0334=330nF.
Note: C1 = 2C2
M = ±20%
(Tighter
tolerances
may be
available on
request).
A = C0G/NP0
AEC-Q200
C = C0G/NP0
E = X7R
AEC-Q200
X = X7R
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk
Syfer X2Y
Integrated
Passive
Component
Note: *FlexiCap™ termination only available in X7R material. Please contact the sales office for any special requirements.
178mm (7”)
reel
0805 1206 1410 1812
3000 2500 2000 1000
330mm (13”)
reel
0805 1206 1410 1812
12000 10000 8000 4000
Reeled
quantities
Recommended solder lands 0805 1206 1410 1812
A 0.95 (0.037) 1.2 (0.047) 2.05 (0.08) 2.65 (0.104)
B 0.9 (0.035) 0.9 (0.035) 1.0 (0.040) 1.4 (0.055)
C 0.3 (0.012) 0.6 (0.024) 0.7 (0.028) 0.8 (0.031)
D 0.4 (0.016) 0.8 (0.031 ) 0.9 (0.035) 1.4 (0.055)
E 0.75 (0.030) 1.0 (0.039) 1.85 (0.071) 2.05 (0.080)
C
B